TAZ Series
CWR09 - MIL-PRF-55365/4
                         CASE DIMENSIONS:  millimeters  (inches)
MARKING
(White marking on black body)
HOW TO ORDER
  CWR09      J          ^              225        *              @                 +              �
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Technical Data:  Unless otherwise specified, all technical data relate to an ambient temperature of 25°C
Capacitance Range:  0.1µF to 100µF
Capacitance Tolerance:  ±5%; ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage (VR) ≤ +85°C: 4 6 10 15 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage (VC) 125°C: 2.7 4 7 10 13 17 23 33
Surge Voltage (VS) ≤ +85°C: 5.2 8 13 20 26 32 46 65
Surge Voltage (VS) 125°C: 3.4 5 8 13 16 20 28 40
Temperature Range:                                -55°C to +125°C
Case
Code
Length  (L)
±0.38 (0.015)
Width (W)
±0.38 (0.015)
Height (H)
±0.38 (0.015)
Term. Width
(W1)
Term.
Length (A)
±0.13 (0.005)
S min
A 2.54 (0.100) 1.27 (0.050) 1.27 (0.050) 1.27±0.13
(0.050±0.005) 0.76 (0.030) 0.38
(0.015)
B 3.81 (0.150) 1.27 (0.050) 1.27 (0.050) 1.27±0.13
(0.050±0.005) 0.76 (0.030) 1.65
(0.065)
C 5.08 (0.200) 1.27 (0.050) 1.27 (0.050) 1.27±0.13
(0.050±0.005) 0.76 (0.030) 2.92
(0.115)
D 3.81 (0.150) 2.54 (0.100) 1.27 (0.050) 2.41+0.13
-0.25
(0.095+0.005
-0.010)
0.76 (0.030) 1.65
(0.065)
E 5.08 (0.200) 2.54 (0.100) 1.27 (0.050) 2.41+0.13
-0.25
(0.095+0.005
-0.010)
0.76 (0.030) 2.92
(0.115)
F 5.59 (0.220) 3.43 (0.135) 1.78 (0.070) 3.30±0.13
(0.130±0.005) 0.76 (0.030) 3.43
(0.135)
G 6.73 (0.265) 2.79 (0.110) 2.79 (0.110) 2.67±0.13
(0.105±0.005) 1.27 (0.050) 3.56
(0.140)
H 7.24 (0.285) 3.81 (0.150) 2.79 (0.110) 3.68+0.13
-0.51
(0.145+0.005
-0.020)
1.27 (0.050) 4.06
(0.160)
Fully qualified to MIL-PRF-55365/4, this series
represents the most flexible of surface mount
form factors, offering eight case sizes (A through
H). This series is fully interchangeable with
CWR06 conformal types, while offering the
advantages of molded body/compliant
termination construction, polarity and